Minutes
CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH
PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA
REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES
MUNICIPAL COMPLEX COUNCIL CHAMBERS
WEDNESDAY, JUNE 18, 2003 AT 7:30 P.M.
I. CITY CLERK CALLS TO ORDER:

MANAGEMENT UTILITY”; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY,
CONFLICTS, AND CODIFICATION; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE
DATE.
City Clerk Ward read the aforementioned ordinance into the record.
A motion was made by Chair Pro Tem Blue and seconded by Councilperson
Iles to approve Ordinance No. 2942.
MOTION
A presentation was made by Don Jacobovitz, Public Works Director.
Gerald Ward, 31 W 20th Street, made comments regarding the proposed
ordinance.
Lou Gaeta, 2001 W Blue Heron Blvd., made comments regarding the proposed
ordinance.
Al Rhodes, 4000 N Ocean Dr, made comments regarding the proposed
ordinance.
Tony Gigliotti, made comments regarding the proposed ordinance.
Chairperson Schnyer read correspondence received from the Condominium
Officers Association of Singer Island into the record.
A lengthy discussion ensued amongst the Mayor, City Council, and staff.
A motion was made by Councilperson Wade and seconded by Councilperson
Wilson to table approval of Ordinance No. 2942 until the next Regular City
Council Meeting.
MOTION
Upon a roll call by City Clerk Ward, the vote was unanimous.
MOTION APPROVED
A recess was called by Chairperson Schnyer.
Chairperson Schnyer called the meeting back to order.
VII. REGULAR:
                                                                                          ITEM NO. 9
THIS ITEM HAS BEEN DELETED
  ITEM NO. 10
RESOLUTION NO. ____ A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA,
APPROVING THE PROPOSAL AND AWARDING THE CONTRACT TO
DPMG FOR HUMAN RESOURCES CONSULTING SERVICES;
AUTHORIZING THE FINANCE DIRECTOR TO TRANSFER $31,200
Minutes
FROM THE HUMAN RESOURCES EMPLOYEE DEVELOPMENT
ACCOUNT NO. 001-0511-513-0-5403 TO THE HUMAN RES0URCES
CONTRACT SERVICES ACCOUNT NO. 001-0511-513-0-3406; AND
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO EXECUTE THE
CONTRACT; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. ITEM
DELETED
   ITEM NO. 11
RESOLUTION NO. _131-03___ A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH
COUNTY, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK
TO EXECUTE THE STIPULATED SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT
BETWEEN ALBERT LORIOL, JAQUELINE LORIOL, AND MARTHA
BABSON, PETITIONERS VERSUS THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH
AND THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS,
RESPONDENTS, CHALLENGING THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH
COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AMENDMENT ADOPTED BY ORDINANCE
NO. 2923; AND REQUESTING THE CITY COUNCIL TO ACCEPT THE
STIPULATED SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT; AND PROVIDING AN
EFFECTIVE DATE.
City Clerk Ward read the aforementioned resolution into the record.
A motion was made by Chair Pro Tem Blue and seconded by Councilperson
Wilson to approve Resolution No. 131-03.
MOTION
A presentation was made by Mary McKinney, Community Development
Director.
Upon a roll call by City Clerk Ward, the vote was unanimous.
MOTION APPROVED
       ITEM NO.12
RESOLUTION NO. _132-03___ A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH
COUNTY, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK